Interest rate  Base Stable  Base Stable
 Upside Stable  Upside Stable
 Downside Stable  Downside Stable

Housing price Base Negative  1 Base Stable

 Upside Stable  Upside Stable
 Downside Negative  2 Downside Negative  1

   2023 2024

World GDP growth rate Base 3.5% 3.0%
 Upside 5.2% 4.7%

 Downside 1.8% 1.3%

US inflation rate Base 8.0% 4.2%

 Upside 6.4% 2.6%

 Downside 9.6% 5.8%

   2022 2023

World GDP growth rate Base 6.0% 4.4%
 Upside 7.8% 6.2%

 Downside 4.2% 2.6%

US unemployment rate Base 5.4% 3.6%

 Upside 7.1% 5.3%

 Downside 3.7% 1.9%

EMPOWERING, ENHANCING, ENRICHING  | 83

The Bank of Nevis Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2022

(expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The Bank of Nevis Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2022
(expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

(49)

4  Financial risk management (continued)

4.1 Credit risk (continued)

4.1.5 Concentration of risks of financial assets with credit risk exposure (continued)

The scenario weightings assigned to each economic scenario at June 30, 2022 were as follows:

 Base Upside Downside

Debt securities 80% 10% 10%

Loans and advances,
and other receivables

80% 10% 10%

The scenario weightings assigned to each economic scenario at June 30, 2021 were as follows:

 Base Upside Downside

Debt securities 80% 10% 10%

Loans and advances,
and other receivables

80% 10% 10%

Set out below are the changes to the ECL as at June 30, 2022 that would result from reasonably
possible variations in the most significant assumption affecting the ECL allowance:

  ECL impact of
Loss Given Default  Change in threshold   Increase in value  Decrease in value
Investments - Corporate Debts  (- /+) 5%  1,462 (1,462)
Investments - Sovereign Debts  (- /+) 5%  5,182 (5,182)
  ECL impact of
Collateral haircut  Change in threshold   Increase in value  Decrease in value
Loans  (- /+) 5%  557,120 (486,495)
Overdrafts (- /+) 5%  69,497 (65,976)

84 | THE BANK OF NEVIS LIMITED | 2022 ANNUAL REPORT

The Bank of Nevis Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2022

(expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The Bank of Nevis Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2022
(expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

(50)

4 Financial risk management (continued)

4.2 Market risk

The Bank takes on exposure to market risk, which is the risk that the fair value or future cash
flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.  Market risks
arise from open positions in interest rate, currency and equity products, all of which are exposed
to general and specific market movements and changes in the level of volatility of market rates
or prices such as interest rates, credit spreads, foreign exchange rates and equity prices.  The